Amendment No. 4
to
Contract No. GS150000007
for
ResQPODS
between
Zoll Medical Corporation
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises the extension option for the above-referenced contract. Effective July 16, 2019 to July
15, 2020. One option remains.

2.0 The total Contract amount is increased by $137,526.00 for the extension option period. The total Contract
authorization is recapped below:

Term Action Amount Total Contract Amount
07/16/2015 — 07/15/2018 $356,643.00 $356,643.00
Amendment No. 1: Acceptance of Price Increase ' ) '
08/02/2016 $0.00 $356,643.00
Amendment No. 2: Acceptance of Price Increase

07/16/2017 $0.00 $356,643.00
Amendment No. 3: Option #1 - Extension

07/16/2018 — 07/15/2019 $130,977.00 $487,620.00
Amendment No. 4: Option #2 - Extension

07/16/2019 — 07/15/2020 $137,526.00 $625,146.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services
Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the
State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

5.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract.

Signature & Date: Wfickael 2. Trotien 07/01/2019 Signature & Date: l0 @ a ﬁ 1 !/l. lg{O/lq

Printeq Name: Michael Trotter Erin D'Vincent .
Authorized Representative VP of EMS Sales g(tocu;i\mePt Supervisor
ity of Austin

Purchasing Office
Zoll Medical Corporation
269 Mill Road
Chelmsford, MA 01824

ENV34395109-5477-CDCC-8587-DCDF
7/1/2019 9:53:27 PM UTC



1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below,
referenced contract.

Amendment No. 3
to
Contract No. GS150000007
for
ResQPODS
between
Zoll Medical Corporation
and the
City of Austin

The City hereby exercises the extension option for the above-referenced contract. Effective July 16, 2018 to July
15, 2019. Two options remain.

The City hereby accepts the 1.5% price increase on the ResQPOD. Impedance Threshold Device (City of Austin
commodity code 46511571123) from $100.28 each to $101.53 each. The increase shall be effective July 16,
2018.

The total Contract amount is increased by $130,977.00 for the extension option period. The total Contract
authorization is recapped below:

Term Action Amount Total Contract Amount
07/16/2015 — 07/15/2018 $356,643.00 $356,643.00
Amendment No. 1: Acceptance of Price Increase

08/02/2016 $0.00 $356.643.00
Amendment No. 2: Acceptance of Price Increase

07/16/2017 $0.00 $356,643.00
Amendment No. 3: Option #1 - Extension

07/16/2018 - 07/15/2019 $130,977.00 $487.620.00

MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.
By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services

Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the
State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

is Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-

Signature&Date:LQMA/\./ ] |- \g 'FDV'

Signature & Date: ‘
Printed Name: M} .az}/[ﬂ(z o+ter Danielle Lord
Authorized Repredentative \/ Q_F 5 grocu;t;ment Manager
ity of Austin
'Q,B Purchasing Office

Zoll Medical Corporation
269 Mill Road
Chelmsford, MA 01824



1.0

2.0

3.0
4.0

5.0

Amendment No. 2

to
Contract No. GS150000007
for
ResQPODS
between
Zoll Medical Corporation
and the
City of Austin

The City hereby amends the above referenced contract to accept a price increase
on the ResQPOD impedance threshold device (City of Austin commaodity code
46511571123) from $97.34/each to $100.28/each, in accordance with Exhibit A to
the contract. The increase shall be effective July 16, 2017.

The total Contract amount is recapped below:

Contract Amount for Total Contract
Term
the Item Amount

Basic Term: 07/16/15 — 07/15/18 $356,643.00 $356,643.00
Amendment No. 1: Acceptance of $0.00 $356,643.00
Price Increase 08/02/16
Amendment No. 2: Acceptance of $0.00 $356,643.00
Price Increase 07-16-2017

MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its
principals are not currently suspended or debarred from doing business with the
Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services Administration (GSA)
List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement
Programs, the State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.



BY THE SIGNATURE(S) affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated and
made a part of the above referenced contract.

Signature & Date: Signature & Date: # //
’ y, e 7
% X : -
) //4/% 7/10/2017 | /// il 07_/0'_’?0/’?
Marty James

Printed Name: Michael Trotter

Zoll Medical Corporation
269 Mill Road
Chelmsford, MA 01824

Procurement Specialist ||
City of Austin Purchasing Office



1.0

2.0

3.0
4.0

5.0

Amendment No. 1
to
Contract No. GS150000007
for
ResQPODS
between
Zoll Medical Corporation
and the
City of Austin

The City hereby amends the above referenced contract to accept a price increase
on the ResQPOD impedance threshold device (City of Austin commodity code
46511571123) from $94.50/each to $97.34/each, in accordance with Exhibit A to
the contract. The increase shall be effective July 16, 2016.

The total Contract amount is recapped below:

T Contract Amount for Total Contract
erm

the Item Amount
Basic Term: 07/16/15 - 07/15/18 $356,643.00 $356,643.00
Amendment No. 1: Acceptance of
Price Increase $0.00 $356,643.00
08/02/16

MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its
principals are not currently suspended or debarred from doing business with the
Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services Administration (GSA)
List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement
Programs, the State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.




BY THE SIGNATURE(S) affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated and
made a part of the above referenced contract.

Signature & Date: Signature & Date:
QuaFTFhe, 531k
£l — Roge? Stricklin
nted Kame:_Mike Trotel”

Corporate Contract Administrator

Zoll Medical Corporation City of Austin Purchasing Office

269 Mill Road
Chelmsford, MA 01824

















































































MINORITY- AND WOMEN-OWNED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (MBE/WBE)

MBE/WBE UTILIZATION FORM

X SOLE SOURCE

Even though no goals have been established for this contract, the Offeror is invited to comply with the City’s
MBE/WBE Procurement Program, if areas of subcontracting are identified.

If any service is needed to petform the Contract and the Offeror does not perform the service with its own
workforce or if supplies or materials are requited and the Offeror does not have the supplies or materials in its
inventory, the Offeror is encouraged to contact the Small and Minority Business Resources Department (SMBR) at
(512) 974-7600 to obtain a list of MBE and WBE fitms available to perform the service or provide the supplies or
materials. The Offeror is also encouraged to make a Good Faith Effort to use available MBE and WBE firms.
Good Faith Efforts include but are not limited to contacting the listed MBE and WBE firms to solicit their interest
in performing on the Contract; using MBE and WBE fitms that have shown an interest, meet qualifications, and are
competitive in the market; and documenting the results of the contacts.

Will subcontractots ot sub-consultants ot suppliets be used to perform portions of this Contract?

No_ v

Yes If yes, contact SMBR at (512) 974-7600 to obtain an availability list.

I understand that even though no goals have been established, I am encouraged to comply with the
City of Austin’s MBE/WBE Procurement Program if subcontracting areas are identified. I agree
that this Form and Utilization Plan shall become a part of my Contract.

ZOLL Medical Corporation

Company Name

4/28/15
Date

FOR SMALL AND MINORITY BUSINESS RESOURCES DEPARTMENT USE ONLY:
APPROVAL IS HEREBY GRANTED.

APPROVAL IS HEREBY DENIED. CONTACT SMBR FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

Reviewing Counselor Date




UTILIZATION PLAN
(Please duplicate as needed)

PROJECT NAME: Sole Source Purchase of ZOLL ResQPOD

PRIME CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT COMPANY INFORMATION

Name of Contractor/Consultant

ZOLL Medical Corporation

Address

269 Mill Road

City, State Zip

Chelmsford, MA 01824-4105

Phone

800-348-9011 | Fax Number | 978-421-0005

Name of Contact Petson

Holly Clark (832-349-8788 or hclark(@zoll.com)

Is company City certified?

Yes [] No M MBE[] WBE[] MBE/WBE Joint Venture [ ]

I understand that even though no goals have been established, I am encouraged to comply with the City of Austin’s
MBE/WBE Procurement Program if subcontracting areas ate identified. I certify that the information included in this
Utilization Plan is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further understand and agree that the
information in this document shall become part of my Contract.

Michael Trotter, VP EMS Sales

Name and Title of Authorized Representative (Print or Type)

s

4/28/15

/
Signature / / / / / 7

Date

Provide a list of all proposed subcontractors/subconsultants/suppliers that will be used in the performance of this

Contract.

Sub-Contractor/ Consultant

N/A

City of Austin Certified

MBE [ | WBE [ ] Ethnic/Gender Code: [ [NON-CERTIFIED

Vendor ID Code

Contact Person

Phone Numbet:

Amount of Subcontract

List commodity codes & description of
services

Sub-Contractor/Consultant

N/A

City of Austin Certified

MBE [_] WBE [_] Ethnic/Gender Code: [ [NON-CERTIFIED

Vendor ID Code

Contact Person

Phone Number:

Amount of Subcontract

List commodity codes & description of
services

Please submit this completed
form to:

Erin.DVincent@austintexas.gov

FOR SMALL AND MINORITY BUSINESS RESOURCES DEPARTMENT USE ONLY:
APPROVAL IS HEREBY GRANTED.

APPROVAL IS HEREBY DENIED.

Date

Reviewing Counselor






